
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.

6C–1/2

KBP201

KBP202

KBP203

KBP204

KBP205

KBP206

KBP207

MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase,half wave,

60Hz,resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load,derate current by 20%.

2.0A

2.0A BRIDGE RECTIFIERS

KBP201 – EBP207
RS201 – RS207
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Package

Dimensions

Maximum DC
Reverse Current

at rated DC
Blocking Voltage

per element

Operating

Junction

Temperature

VF

VPK

Maximum

Peak

Reverse

Voltage

RS – 212.0 50 10 500 1251.1

RS201

RS202

RS203

RS204

RS205

RS206

RS207
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100
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RS  – 2L

.710(18.0)

.670(17.0)

.566(14.4)

.528(13.4)
.528(13.4)

.488(12.4)

.787

(20.0)

.160(4.1)

.140(3.6)

.035(0.9)

.028(0.7)

.125

(3.2)

.260(6.6)

.240(6.1)
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LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.

6C–2/2

KBP201-KBP207 RS201-RS207

BRIDGE RECTIFIERS RATING & CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
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FIG. 3 - TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
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PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE,(%)
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FIG. 2 - MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE

FORWARD CURRENT

FIG. 1 - TYPICAL FORWARD  CURRENT

DERATING CURVE

FIG. 4 - TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD

CHARACTERISTICS
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